
SCP Semester 2002A Observing Plan Last Modified 12/6/01
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1 Fri Mar 1 0.88 Mar 1
2 Sat Mar 2 0.80 Mar 2
3 Sun Mar 3 0.70 Mar 3
4 Mon Mar 4 0.59 Mar 4
5 Tue Mar 5 0.49 Mar 5
6 Wed Mar 6 0.39 Mar 6
7 Thu Mar 7 0.29 2 hrs ? Mar 7
8 Fri Mar 8 0.21 Mar 8
9 Sat Mar 9 0.14 Mar 9

1 0 Sun Mar 1 0 0.07 2 hrs ? Mar 1 0
1 1 Mon Mar 1 1 0.03 Mar 1 1
1 2 Tue Mar 1 2 0.01 Mar 1 2
1 3 Wed Mar 1 3 0 .00 2 hrs ? Mar 1 3
1 4 Thu Mar 1 4 0.01 Mar 1 4
1 5 Fri Mar 1 5 0.04 Mar 1 5
1 6 Sat Mar 1 6 0.08 2 hrs ? Mar 1 6
1 7 Sun Mar 1 7 0.14 Subaru ref Mar 1 7
1 8 Mon Mar 1 8 0.21 Subaru ref Mar 1 8
1 9 Tue Mar 1 9 0.30 2 hrs ? Mar 1 9
2 0 Wed Mar 2 0 0.40 Mar 2 0
2 1 Thu Mar 2 1 0.50 Mar 2 1
2 2 Fri Mar 2 2 0.61 Mar 2 2
2 3 Sat Mar 2 3 0.71 Mar 2 3
2 4 Sun Mar 2 4 0.81 Mar 2 4
2 5 Mon Mar 2 5 0.90 Mar 2 5
2 6 Tue Mar 2 6 0.96 Mar 2 6
2 7 Wed Mar 2 7 0.99 Mar 2 7
2 8 Thu Mar 2 8 1.00 Mar 2 8
2 9 Fri Mar 2 9 0.97 Mar 2 9
3 0 Sat Mar 3 0 0.91 Mar 3 0
3 1 Sun Mar 3 1 0.84 Mar 3 1
3 2 Mon Apr 1 0.74 Apr 1
3 3 Tue Apr 2 0.64 Apr 2
3 4 Wed Apr 3 0.54 Apr 3
3 5 Thu Apr 4 0.44 Apr 4
3 6 Fri Apr 5 0.35 2 hrs ? Apr 5
3 7 Sat Apr 6 0.26 Apr 6
3 8 Sun Apr 7 0.18 Apr 7
3 9 Mon Apr 8 0.11 2 hrs ? Subaru srch? Apr 8
4 0 Tue Apr 9 0.06 Subaru srch? Apr 9
4 1 Wed Apr 1 0 0.03 Apr 1 0
4 2 Thu Apr 1 1 0 .00 2 hrs ? Subaru II spec? Apr 1 1
4 3 Fri Apr 1 2 0 .00 Subaru spec? Apr 1 2
4 4 Sat Apr 1 3 0.02 Keck/ESI Apr 1 3
4 5 Sun Apr 1 4 0.05 2 hrs ? CTIO ref Keck/ESI Apr 1 4
4 6 Mon Apr 1 5 0.10 CTIO ref Keck/ESI Apr 1 5
4 7 Tue Apr 1 6 0.17 CTIO ref GMOS Spec? Apr 1 6
4 8 Wed Apr 1 7 0.25 2 hrs ? Apr 1 7
4 9 Thu Apr 1 8 0.35 Apr 1 8
5 0 Fri Apr 1 9 0.45 Apr 1 9
5 1 Sat Apr 2 0 0.56 Apr 2 0
5 2 Sun Apr 2 1 0.67 Subaru II spec? Apr 2 1
5 3 Mon Apr 2 2 0.78 Subaru II spec? Apr 2 2
5 4 Tue Apr 2 3 0.87 Subaru II phot? Apr 2 3
5 5 Wed Apr 2 4 0.94 Apr 2 4
5 6 Thu Apr 2 5 0.98 Apr 2 5
5 7 Fri Apr 2 6 1.00 Apr 2 6
5 8 Sat Apr 2 7 0.98 Apr 2 7
5 9 Sun Apr 2 8 0.94 Apr 2 8
6 0 Mon Apr 2 9 0.87 Apr 2 9
6 1 Tue Apr 3 0 0.79 Apr 3 0
6 2 Wed May 1 0.70 May 1

TIME AWARDED OR 
REQUESTED
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notes: 
Entries with "?" are requests or estimates.
Estimated range of dates are indicated by hatched fill or text 
box.

Subaru II is 
Intensive 
Proposal 
for Type II 
SNE
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6 3 Thu May 2 0.60 May 2
6 4 Fri May 3 0.51 May 3
6 5 Sat May 4 0.41 May 4
6 6 Sun May 5 0.32 2 hrs ? May 5
6 7 Mon May 6 0.24 CTIO Srch ? May 6
6 8 Tue May 7 0.16 CTIO Srch ? May 7
6 9 Wed May 8 0.10 2 hrs ? CTIO Srch ? May 8
7 0 Thu May 9 0.05 Subaru II spec? May 9
7 1 Fri May 1 0 0.02 Subaru II spec? May 1 0
7 2 Sat May 1 1 0 .00 2 hrs ? Subaru II phot? Keck/ESI May 1 1
7 3 Sun May 1 2 0.01 Keck/ESI May 1 2
7 4 Mon May 1 3 0.03 Keck/ESI May 1 3
7 5 Tue May 1 4 0.07 2 hrs ? GMOS Spec? May 1 4
7 6 Wed May 1 5 0.14 TNG ? May 1 5
7 7 Thu May 1 6 0.22 May 1 6
7 8 Fri May 1 7 0.31 2 hrs ? WIYN May 1 7
7 9 Sat May 1 8 0.42 WIYN ? May 1 8
8 0 Sun May 1 9 0.53 May 1 9
8 1 Mon May 2 0 0.65 May 2 0
8 2 Tue May 2 1 0.75 May 2 1
8 3 Wed May 2 2 0.85 May 2 2
8 4 Thu May 2 3 0.92 May 2 3
8 5 Fri May 2 4 0.98 May 2 4
8 6 Sat May 2 5 1.00 May 2 5
8 7 Sun May 2 6 0.99 May 2 6
8 8 Mon May 2 7 0.96 May 2 7
8 9 Tue May 2 8 0.91 May 2 8
9 0 Wed May 2 9 0.84 WIYN ? May 2 9
9 1 Thu May 3 0 0.76 May 3 0
9 2 Fri May 3 1 0.67 WIYN? (or 5/29) May 3 1
9 3 Sat Jun 1 0.57 Jun 1
9 4 Sun Jun 2 0.48 TNG? Jun 2
9 5 Mon Jun 3 0.38 Jun 3
9 6 Tue Jun 4 0.29 2 hrs ? Jun 4
9 7 Wed Jun 5 0.21 Jun 5
9 8 Thu Jun 6 0.14 TNG? Jun 6
9 9 Fri Jun 7 0.08 2 hrs ? WIYN ? Jun 7

100 Sat Jun 8 0.03 WIYN ? Jun 8
101 Sun Jun 9 0.01 TNG? Jun 9
102 Mon Jun 1 0 0 .00 2 hrs ? Jun 1 0
103 Tue Jun 1 1 0.02 Jun 1 1
104 Wed Jun 1 2 0.05 Jun 1 2
105 Thu Jun 1 3 0.11 2 hrs ? WHT? Jun 1 3
106 Fri Jun 1 4 0.19 Jun 1 4
107 Sat Jun 1 5 0.29 Jun 1 5
108 Sun Jun 1 6 0.39 2 hrs ? Jun 1 6
109 Mon Jun 1 7 0.51 Jun 1 7
110 Tue Jun 1 8 0.62 Jun 1 8
111 Wed Jun 1 9 0.73 Jun 1 9
112 Thu Jun 2 0 0.83 Jun 2 0
113 Fri Jun 2 1 0.91 Jun 2 1
114 Sat Jun 2 2 0.96 Jun 2 2
115 Sun Jun 2 3 0.99 Jun 2 3
116 Mon Jun 2 4 1.00 Jun 2 4
117 Tue Jun 2 5 0.98 Jun 2 5
118 Wed Jun 2 6 0.94 Jun 2 6
119 Thu Jun 2 7 0.88 Jun 2 7
120 Fri Jun 2 8 0.81 Jun 2 8
121 Sat Jun 2 9 0.73 Jun 2 9
122 Sun Jun 3 0 0.64 Jun 3 0
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